

September 6, 2023

BY E-MAIL

Daniel Goldner, Chairman New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429

Re: Unitil Energy Systems, Inc., Docket No. DE 23-002

Settlement Agreement

Dear Chairman Goldner:

Enclosed for filing in Docket No. 23-002 is a signed Settlement Agreement among Unitil Energy Systems, Inc. ("Unitil"), the New Hampshire Department of Energy ("DOE"), the Community Power Coalition of New Hampshire ("CPCNH"), Direct Energy Services, LLC, Direct Energy Business, LLC, Direct Energy Business Marketing, LLC, Reliant Energy Northeast LLC, and XOOM Energy New Hampshire, LLC (together, the "NRG Retail Companies" and collectively with Unitil, DOE, and CPCNH, the "Settling Parties").

The Settling Parties will present the Settlement Agreement to the designated Examiner at the hearing scheduled for September 20, 2023.¹

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Matthew C. Campbell Senior Counsel

Matthey emplell

cc: Service List

Unitil's witness S. Elena Demeris will appear at the September 20th hearing remotely pursuant to the Commission's February 21, 2023 Procedural Order on Unitil's Motion for Remote Participation.